

Registered Office: 11/2, UshaGanj, Jaora Compound, Indore (M.P.)-452001 Tel. 0731-4246092, Email id- info@vijifinance.com, Website-www.vijifinance.com

Date: 20th November, 2024

То,	То		
The Secretary,	The Secretary		
Corporate Relationship Department,	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
The BSE Limited	BandraKurla Complex Mumbai		
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,			
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001			
То			
The Secretary			
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited			
4, Lyons Range, Dalhousie, Murgighata,			
B B D Bagh, Kolkata,			
West Bengal 700001			

Sub: Intimation towards issue of duplicate Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Reference: Viji Finance Limited (BSE Scrip Code: 537820; NSE Symbol: VIJIFIN; CSE Scrip Code: 032181; ISIN: INE159N01027)

Dear Sir/Madam

Pursuant to the provision of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, we would like to inform you that Company has received intimation from its Registrar & Share Transfer Agent as on 18th November, 2024 regarding issue of duplicate share certificate by respective shareholder:-

Name of Holder	No. of Shares	Folio No	Certificate No.	Dist. No
RUPESH VASANI (Old Name)	1000	1509	100565	75133801-75134800
RUPESH PARMANAND VASANI (New Name)	DUE TO CHANGE IN NAME			

Pursuant to SEBI Circular Number SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated 25th January, 2022 a letter of confirmation will be issued to the above mentioned shareholder only after the receipt of all necessary documents and compliance of required formalities.

You are requested to inform to all your Broker Members not to deal in the aforesaid share certificates in any manner.

Please acknowledge the receipt

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

FOR VIJI FINANCE LIMITED

Vijay Kothari Chairman & Managing Director DIN:00172878